

Ref: 2022/001 (Extract)

Date of Request: 07/01/2022

Date of Response: 18/01/2022

**Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002**  
**Subject: HR / Employment Support Services**

Request and Response:

Please provide me with:

1. Over the past 3 years how much has been spent by your Housing Association on obtaining employment law advice or guidance from private HR companies and law firms relating to all aspects of grievances and disciplinary procedures associated with your housing association?

Our response: £1,176.00.

2. Over the past 3 years how much has been spent by your Housing Association on obtaining redundancy advice or guidance from private HR companies and law firms relating to all aspects associated with your housing association?

Our response: £NIL.

3. Over the past 3 years how much has been spent by your Housing Association on obtaining advice or guidance from private HR companies and law firms relating to restructuring associated with your housing association?

Our response: £352.80.